504313736 04/10/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4360418

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BIOZOOM TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	03/09/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TTICI UG
Street Address:	ODENWALDSTRASSE 32
City:	KASSEL
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	34131

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8629986
Patent Number:	9244208

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)639-8399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9735964500

Email: IPdocket@gibbonslaw.com

Correspondent Name: GIBBONS P.C.

Address Line 1: ONE GATEWAY CENTER

Address Line 4: NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102-5310

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	113559-91058	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ESTELLE J. TSEVDOS	
SIGNATURE:	/Estelle J. Tsevdos/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment Biozoom#page1.tif source=Assignment Biozoom#page2.tif

PATENT 504313736 REEL: 042204 FRAME: 0486

BIOZOOM TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 28310 ROADSIDE DRIVE #231, AGOURA HILLS, CA 91301 U.S.A.

TTICLUG c/o: Dr. Björn Magnussen Managing Director Odenwaldstrasse 32 34131 Kassel Germany

JH- 4/ Nort4 2017

RE: Assignment of US 8,629,986 B2 and US 9,244,208 B2

Dear Dr. Magnussen:

in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged. Biozoom Technologies, Inc. ("ASSIGNOR") hereby sells and assigns to TTICI UG ("ASSIGNEE"), its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in and for the United States of America only, to the United States patents, both entitled:

OPTICAL FILTER AND METHOD FOR THE PRODUCTION OF THE SAME, AND DEVICE FOR THE EXAMINATION OF ELECTROMAGNETIC RADIATION

described in US 8.629,986 B2 and US 9,244,208 B2, and all patents, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and any extensions thereof and rights of priority therein, including the right to sue for past infringement and any such recovery, said interest being ASSIGNOR's entire ownership interest in the same, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made, including all rights of ASSIGNOR to recover for past infringement thereof.

This assignment shall be governed by German law excluding its choice of law provisions.

PATENT REEL: 042204 FRAME: 0487 Please signify your acceptance of the instant Assignment by signing below.

Very truly yours,

Mr. Hardy Hoheisel Chief Executive Officer Biozoom Technologies, Inc

Hereby agreed and accepted on behalf of

TTICI UG:

Dr. Björn Magnussen Managing Director

Ofte: 915 of Mars 1017

PATENT REEL: 042204 FRAME: 0488

RECORDED: 04/10/2017